SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICN Biomedicals, S.p.A.		12/22/2003	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MP Biomedicals, LLC
Street Address:	15 Morgan
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1413119	GELAIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-8694

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro
Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
Date:	04/13/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0646

900022966

source=SFX482F#page1.tif source=SFX482F#page2.tif source=SFX482F#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ICN BIOMEDICALS, S.P.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of Italy with a place of business at Cedarwood Chineham Business Park, Crockford Ln., Basingstoke, Hampshire RG24 8WD, U.K owns the trademark ("Mark") and the United States trademark registration ("Registration") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, MP BIOMEDICALS, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with a place of business at 15 Morgan, Irvine, California 92618 USA, desires to acquire all rights to the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as the date written below.

ICN BIOMEDICALS, S.P.A.

Date: December 22, 2003	By: MANY
,	Name: Harry A. Roosje
	Title: Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0648

Schedule A

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

GELAIRE 1413119 14/10/1986

 $\label{lem:condition} G: Local \ Disk \ C\ Documents \ And \ Settings \ Mmarshall. HEADQUARTERS \ ICN_Docs\ Mpbioassign \ USA \ Assignment \ Deed \ 3a. Doc$

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0649

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	ss:
ORANGE COUNTY)	

On January 21, 2004, before me, Pamela Chronister Lewis, personally appeared Harry A. Roosje, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PAMELA CHRONISTER LEWIS
Commission # 1424090
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2007

RECORDED: 04/13/2005

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0650